To learn more about onsemi™, please visit our website at
ON Semiconductor
Is Now
onsemi and       and other names, marks, and brands are registered and/or common law trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC dba “onsemi” or its affiliates and/or
subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries. onsemi owns the rights to a number of patents, trademarks, copyrights, trade secrets, and other intellectual property. A listing of onsemi
product/patent coverage may be accessed at www.onsemi.com/site/pdf/Patent-Marking.pdf. onsemi reserves the right to make changes at any time to any products or information herein, without
notice. The information herein is provided “as-is” and onsemi makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the accuracy of the information, product features, availability, functionality,

MARKING DIAGRAM (Top View)
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC74VHC50DG SOIC 55 Units/Rail
1314 12 11 10 9 8
21 3 4 5 6 7
VCC A6 Y6 A5 Y5 A4 Y4
A1 Y1 A2 Y2 A3 Y3 GND
14−LEAD SOIC EIAJ
M SUFFIX
CASE 965
MC74VHC50MG SOIC EIAJ 50 Units/Rail
FUNCTION TABLE
L
H
A Input Y Output
L
H
For detailed package marking information, see the Marking
Diagram section on page 4 of this data sheet.
MC74VHC50DR2G SOIC 2500 Units/T&R
MC74VHC50DTR2G TSSOP 2500 Units/T&R
MC74VHC50
2
MAXIMUM RATINGS